## HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2023 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on Insurance to Original House Bill No. 489 by Representative Huval

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1
- 2 On page 1, line 16, after "<u>insurer and</u>" delete "<u>every</u>"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 18, after "<u>rates</u>" delete "<u>and</u>" and insert a comma "<u>,</u>" and after "<u>information</u>" 5 insert a comma "<u>,</u>"
- 6 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- On page 1, line 19, delete "by it" and insert "by the authorized insurer or rate service
  organization "
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 2, line 10, change "<u>shall not</u>" to "<u>do not</u>" and at the end of the line, insert a comma ","
- 12 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- 13 On page 3, line 18, change "<u>Subsection A</u>" to "<u>Subsection B</u>"
- 14 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>
- 15 On page 3, delete lines 28 and 29 in their entirety and insert in lieu thereof the following:
- "eliminate the annual premium threshold for those entities that enables rate filings
  to be made under of rate filings made for entities pursuant to this Subsection."
- 18 AMENDMENT NO. 7
- 19 On page 4, line 28, after "<u>time</u>" insert "<u>that has</u>"